





INTRODUCTION

Date: March 23, 2024 Wildwood Community Center \ Millennium Park Wildwood, FL

This is a RAIN OR SHINE event

Revenue raised from the Spring Thing enables Rotary Club of The Villages Noon (RCTVN) to provide funding to causes in our community and around the world. The Showcase is one of our largest annual fundraising events, allowing us to finance many projects for the year.

Rotary Club of The Villages Noon commits event proceeds to various local charities and organizations, including:

- Clothes and shoes for needy children and The Villages Elementary School
- Provide clean well water and Shelter Boxes in disaster areas
- · Local building and maintenance service projects in partnership with Habitat for Humanity
- Sponsoring All Pro Dads monthly breakfast promoting fatherly bonding and parenting skills
- Scholarships for Lake Tech students who cannot afford their tuition prior to graduation
- Scholarships for Rotary Youth Leadership Awards Camp
- Many more local causes

"Businesses that are involved with Rotary in their community have made the choice – The relationship between business and humanitarianism is positive. – Bill Gates

This is a special forum of advertising for the Exhibitor, raising awareness of your products and services to nearly 5,000 residents. We hope all Exhibitors will utilize the Spring Thing to promote their business and take advantage of this special opportunity to support both local and international charities through Rotary.

Interested in learning more about Rotary or becoming a member?

Visit our club lunch meeting any Tuesday at 11:30 AM at the Wildwood Community Center. You can also visit our website at RotaryClubOfTheVillagesNoon.org for more information.

Questions? Call or Email BOB GERSH 781-454-7138 or email bgersh@aol.com







EVENT DETAILS

This is a RAIN OR SHINE event

TIMES

Set Up: Saturday, March 23, 2024, 7:30 AM to 10:00 AM Event: Saturday, March 23, 2024, 11:00 AM to 6:00 PM

All Exhibitors must staff their exhibit for the entire seven (7) hours of the event.

LOCATION – Millennium Park, Wildwood, FL 34785

ADMISSION TO PUBLIC - FREE

<u>ARTS & CRAFTS EXHIBITOR FEE</u> – \$75 for either a space inside the Wildwood Community Center or outside in the general event area. Inside space is **First Come**, **First Served**. (Indicate on Registration whether you prefer inside or outside.)

EXHIBITOR INFORMATION –

INSIDE WILDWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER: Exhibitor will have a 6' x 8' area. Exhibitors provide their own tables & display materials but 2 chairs will be available.

OUTSIDE IN MAIN EVENT AREA: The standard Exhibitor area is a 10' x 10' space. Exhibitors provide their own tent, tables, and chairs. All exhibitor signage must be displayed within the confines of their tent space, or on the tent itself.

NO TENT STAKES are allowed. 25 lb. weights required for each tent leg.

Initial here for tent weight acknowledgment ______

<u>ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS</u> – There will be no electrical services available at this event. Exhibitors provide their own source of power if needed.

EXHIBITOR TAKE DOWN – Will commence immediately after the show closes at 6:00 PM. No exhibitor will be allowed to remove any portion of their exhibit prior to the 6:00 PM closing.







2024 ARTS & CRAFTS AGREEMENT & REGISTRATION FORM

This is a RAIN OR SHINE event

The intent of this agreement is to secure participation of an artisan who will exhibit their creations in the 2024 Spring Thing. Sellers of items not-produced by the exhibitors are NOT eligible for this rate.

The date of the Spring Thing will be March 23, 2024, 11:00 AM to 6:00 PM. More than one Sponsor or Exhibitor in the same line of work or service may participate and show the same type of product or service.

Set-up will start at 7:30 AM and must be complete by 10 AM. No Exhibitor may remove their tent (if outside), materials or display before 6 PM. Twenty-five (25) lb weights required for each tent leg.

Make checks payable to: Rotary Club of The Villages Noon (RCTVN).

Send your check and Sponsor Agreement to: Bob Gersh – 3596 Infinity Run, The Villages, 32163 Credit Card payments can be processed by calling Dick Kanyan at: 352-461-9235

NO APPLICATION WILL BE PROCESSED WITHOUT PAYMENT.

The Exhibitor hereby releases and holds harmless the Rotary Club of The Villages-Noon, its members and agents, Rotary Villages Noon Foundation, and Gold Wingnut Foundation from any and all liability from any claim for damages or loss arising from participation and any claims from third parties during the 2024 Spring Thing and agrees to indemnify all above parties for any costs to which it may be exposed.

Payment is acknowledgement of this waiver of liability.

Artisan or Company Contact Name _				
Phone Email				
Credit Card #				
Exp. Date	V-Code	Date	Zip Code	
I authorized use of my credit card upon approval of this agreement				
Name on Card				
Cardholder's Signatu	ıre			